Junkkari

MA10_EN_B

SPARE PARTS

Junkkari Oy

62375 YLIHARMA FINLAND
TEL. +358-(0)10 480 2200
FAX +358-(0)10 480 2295
e-mail: junkkari@msk.fi
Internet: www.junkkari.fi

ENGLISH C €



SEED FEED HOUSING

PART

VONOUTDNMNWN =

V1

CODEI

17101
17102
17103
17104
17105
17106
17107
17108
17109
17110
17111
17490
17144
A06151514
18095
18821

17580
18317

NAME

FEED HOUSING

LID

SMALL FLAP

BOTTOM FLAP

BOTTOM FLAPS BUCHING
COVER

PRIMARY FEED ROLLER
SECONDARY FEED ROLLER
JOINT PART

BEARING

OUTLET

SPRING WASHER

BOTTOM FLAP SPRING
6-SCREW M6X35 8.8 DIN 933 ZN
OUTLET ANGLED

SMALL COVER

FEED HOUSING ASSEMBLED, NORMAL OUTLET
FEED HOUSING ASSEMBLED ANGLED OUTLET

PCS
3000

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
20
24
48
17
24
24
24

24

5

PCS
4000

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
28
32
64
22
32
32
32
10
32



FERTILIZER FEED HOUSING

PART CODE

17101
17102
17103
17110
20792
21249
18518

NOOUAWN-=-

20247

NAME

FEED HOUSING

LID

SMALL FLAP

BEARING

SYOTTOLAITTEEN LUUKKU KOOTTU

FERTILIZER FEED HOUSING BOTTOM FLAP ASSEMBLED
FEEDING ROLLER

FEED HOUSING ASSEMBLED (1-7)

PCS
3000

24
24
24
48
24
24
24

24

PCS
4000

32
32
32
64
32
32
32

32

V2



MECHANISM OF GEARBOX

® @

NOTE! Gearbox has 1.3 liters of hydraulic oil.

PART CODEI NAME PCS
3000/4000
1 18645 AXEL 1
2 18628 LEVER ASSY 2
3 18647 BACK COVER 1
4 18648 FRONT COVER 1
5 18613 SHAFT 1
6 18614 OUTPUT SHAFT 1
7 D163240 SEALING 16.3X2.4 2
8 18627 PLASTIC RING 2
9 18629 PIN 1
10 18626 SPRING 2
11 D123000 CAP " 1
12 DG120TLA GLASS 1/2" 1
13 D43201 PLUG E336 2 1
14 CNA20307 SEALING 20X30X7 4
15 CE6004000  BEARING 6004 4
16 21212 PRESS RING 2
17 B560E1524  WASHER M 6 Din125A Zn 14
18 AG6113014  6-NUT IL M 6 Din985-8 Zn 14
19 A06101014  6-SCREW M6X30 8.8 Din 933 Zn 14
20 21225 SEALING 1
18649 GEARBOX ASSEMBLED 2

V3



MAESTRO ASSEMBLY

PART CODE NAME PCS/M3000 PCS/M4000
1 20831 HOPPER 1

20865 HOPPER 1
2 20760 DRAWBAR FRAME 1

20818 DRAWBAR FRAME 1
3 17520 PACKER WHEELS 1

18132 PACKER WHEELS 1
4 18015 FRAME ASSY 1

"18160 FRAME ASSY 1
5 17664 TOP LINK 1 1
6 20734 PLATFORM ASSY 2

20892 PLATFORM ASSY 2
7 17485 FOLLOWING HARROW 1

18152 FOLLOWING HARROW 1
8 17298 LAND WHEEL 1
9 20896 SIEVE 3M LEFT 1

20899 SIEVE 4M LEFT 1
10 20897 SIEVE 3M RIGHT 1

20898 SIEVE 3M RIGHT 1
11 21070 TRACK MARKERS 3000 1

21071 TRACK MARKERS 4000 1



SUPPORT WHEEL

PART

O 0ONONUT AW

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

V5

CODE

17230

17242
17240
17241
D18355
17225
17232
17233
CE6205000
CNA304771
17522
AOE151514
AGE113014
A51900
BJ6150400
CVv0202320
B5L173024
A0C151014
17429
AGC113014
17432

17361
17371
17370

NAME

WHEEL HUB

WHEEL FORK LEFT

WHEEL FORK CENTER

WHEEL FORK RIGHT

WHEEL ASSEBLED MAESTRO
SHAFT

BUSHING

BUSHING

BALL BEARING 6205
DIN_3760-A32x52x7

LOCKING PLATE

6-SCREW M14X35 8.8 DIN933 ZN
6-NUT IL M14 DIN 985 ZN

6-NUT M20X1.5 DIN934-8 ZN
GREASE NIPPLE M6*1/suora N 504
DRYMET 20/23/20

WASHER M20 DIN125A ZN

LOCK SCREW M12*35

SCRAPER BRACKET

HEX NUT M12 IL

REAR TYRE SCRAPER ASSEMBLED (OPTION)

WHEEL LEFT ASSEMBLED
WHEEL CENTER ASSEMBLED
WHEEL RIGHT ASSEMBLED

PCS

MAESTRO3000

1

1/MACHINE
10/MACHINE
1/MACHINE
12/MACHINE

2/MACHINE

S N=_2NNN_2S2NUOUONRANNN-

2

—_
o

PCS

MAESTRO4000

1

1/MACHINE
14/MACHINE
1/MACHINE
16/MACHINE

6/MACHINE

ST N=aNNN_2SNUOUONRANNN-

6

_ =
N



LIFT CYLINDER

PART  CODE NAME PCS PCS
MAESTRO3000 MAESTRO4000
1 17366 CYLINDER WELDED 1 1
2 17410 LAMEL PLATE 10MM 5 5
3 17411 LAMEL PLATE 5MM 6 6
4 17412 LAMEL PLATE 2MM 8 8
5 E46204 COMPRESSION SPRING 75*23,6*3,6 H 1 1
6 A13320 6-SCREW M16X170 8.8 DIN931ZN 2 2
7 D30000380 DOUBLE NIPPLE 201-8 R1/2-R1/2 1 1
8 D30000212 USIT SEAL 1/2" 2 2
9 CHOKE NIPPLE 201-8 R1/2-R1/2 / @3 1 1
10 AGG113014 HEX NUT M16 IL 2 2
11 Bj6157600 GREASE NIPPLE 6*1 / 90° 2 2
17867 CYLINDER ASSEMBLED (1-11) 1 1

Vé



GROUND WHEEL

| | !
| I
| |
| I
I <X !
| I
| |

V7



PART

OV ONOUTN WN =

GQUDDADNMNDAMDAMNAMDNMNDMAMNDRAMNWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNN_,A A AaaaaQAaQaaaAAa
) OVWOONOUUNWN_,LOOVWVONOUIAWN_,LOVOVONOOUUDNMNWN-_AOVOONOUINWN-O

CODE

18038
18046
17294
17295
17128
17278
17398
18047
18044
CE1020160
BH1N20021
B5COR2024
B5G102524
AGG111084
17131
BD3011404
17400
17090
CE3205
A11630
18121
B560B1614
A060A1514
BHOL12014
17577
AGC111014
AGC113014
A0C101512
AOC1L1514
E47725
A0C0S1512
D14711600
17723
B88160001
BH0S10S14
18523
17740
BC3000002
707510
A080L1514
B8C140001
17844
CE62052RS
17890
D30093
137660
A01560
D41542000
BH80H1929
18503
AGE111014

NAME

GROUND WHEEL ARM
GROUN WHEEL BOTTOM PART
GROUN WHEEL WELDED
AXLE

SPROCKET 722 AND 736
BUSHING

GROUND WHEEL BRACKET
COVER UPPER

COWER LOWER WELDED
FREEWHEEL STIEBER CSK25
LOCK RING REI 52X2 DIN472
WASHER M12 DIN125A ZN
WASHER M16 DIN125A ZN
6-NUT M16 ANTI-CLOCKWISE
SPOCKET 713

ROLL PIN 4MM DIN11024 ZN
DYMET

SHAFT

BEARING 3205A 2 RS

6-SCREW M12X200 8.8 DIN933ZNC

CHAIN %2*136 ROLL

SRING WASHER M 6 DIN127B ZN
6-SCREW M6X10 8.8 DIN 933 ZN
LOCK RING 20X1.2 DIN471

KEY 6*6*60

6-NUT M12 DIN934-8 ZN
6-NUT IL M12 DIN985-8 ZN

6-SCREW M12X30 8.8 DIN933ZNC

6-SCREW M12X50 8.8 DIN931ZN

COMPRESSION SPRING 4394-7725 AlSI

DIN_EN_24017-M12x25
SPRING 5*40*250 4-7116S
CHAIN

ROLL PIN 8X36 DIN1481 ZNC
LOCK RING 25X1.2 DIN471
LEVER ASSEBLED M14

LIFT CHAIN WELDED

SCREW SHACKLE M8 ZN
TENSION SCREW

6-SCREW M8X20 8.8 DIN 933 ZN
ROLL PIN 12X40 DIN1481 ZNC
LEVER

BALL BEARING 6205 2 RS
ROLL GRIP

HANDLE

CALIBR. TEST CRANK 3-12634
KNURLED-HEAD SCREW
RUBBER BRACKET

BALL JOINT

THREAD BAR

6-MUTTERI M14

PCS
MAESTRO3000

_,E N EmE Em amamaAam N emE mEemeamdmeameamedmeammamW=aNWWON_, mamamamamaa Neam mamagNese maamameaameam e -

PCS
MAESTRO4000

e e T ) e I e e e N L B e e N e e e e e T T LT I N S B S B 7S I @ ) i N e e e N N N e T b e T e T T O 2 I S B N e N N N N N N

V8



COULTER

V9



FRONT REAR

PART CODE NAME PCS PCS
1 17523 SIDE PLATE FRONT 1

"17541 SIDE PLATE REAR 1
2 20670 DISC ASSY 1 1
3 21165 ARM FRONT

21174 ARM REAR 1
4 17118 BRACKET 1 1
5 17162 PLASTIC BEARING 2 2
6 21095 CAP 1 1
7 BH1011L11 LOCK RING 30X1.5 471 1 1
8 BH2C21L14 LOCK RING 72X2.5 472 1 1
9 A0A201014 SCREW M10X60 8.8 Din931 Zn 2 2
10 AGA113014 NUT ILM10 Din985-8 Zn 5 5
11 E63881 PLATE SPRING 28/10,2X1,25 21 21
12 17576 BRACKET 1 1
13 D18253 DUST COVER 2 2
14 18448 WASHER 12.2x35x1 1 1
15 210724000 WASHER 4*35/12.2 3 3
16 A0C0S4524 SCREW M12X25 8.8 DIN912 ZN 1 1
17 AOC2L1514 SCREW M12X80 8.8 DIN931 ZN 1 1
18 21182 DISC 1 1
19 CE33062RSSKF  BEARING 33062R SKF 1 1
20 CNA40557 SEALING DIN_3760-A40x55x7 1 1

MAESTRO 3mMAESTRO 4m

PCS PCS
21 21172 FRONT COULTER ASSY 12 16
21175 REAR COULTER ASSY 12 16

V10



WHEEL FRAME

V1l



V12

(S31v1d LNOHLIM) @3AT3IM HIAANITAS 99¢/1
G/€T//1 ¥IDVdS €0L1LT LT
TNV ¥Vg NOILDOVIY ¥04 NId 71881 97
T1 8W LNN-9 10£1188Y Gz
NZ 8-G86NId OLW 11 LNN-9 10€LLVOV T
LHOIVYLS 8W I1ddIN ISVIYO 0000059rg (%4
NZ LE6NIA 8°8 GZXOLW MIYDS-9 ¥1G14ZV0V 44
T 9LW MIYDS X3H ¥10€1LDOV 4
NZ VSZINIAQ 0ZW ¥YIHSYM ¥20€£1169 0t
NZ #6NIA G¥X8 NId LI1dS 000418v4d 61
.06 1+9 W 3T1ddIN 3SVIYO 0092619(g 8l
NId 199/ Ll
163SeGH/GT 1.8 W I1ddIN ISVIYD 1000159rg 91
0£/¥£/0€ ONIYVIG IDWAQ 0£¥E0E0AD Gl
GG.8W MIYUDS-9 ¥10LSL80V 1
NZ 8-G86NId ZLW Tl LNN-9 ¥10€1L 10OV €l
NZ LE6NIA 8°8 08XZLW MIYDS-9 71617200V 4
NId ovELL Ll
91 4 ONIHSNY TLSL) ol
9] 4 SONIYdS FUNSSTYd YO ILV1d ONIMS 6vELL 6
9] 4 0Z@ d3a13aM DISve ¥vd NOILDVIY G188l 8
| NY04 Y04 L4VHS v18l
| MYO04 Y04 L4VHS 1Z6/1 L
91 4 L1@ ONI¥v3g £1393D 9
8 9 ASSV 31V1d ONIMS £G6G81 G
z 14 NId 687/1 4
L | NId 6EELL €
L | @31gW3aSSY ¥Y3AANITAD 19871 r4
L IWVY4 133IHM 97181
L IWVYL 13TIHM 8Lg/l |
000¥0Y1SIVW 000£0¥1SIVW

SJd SJd IWVN 3400  1¥vd



V13



O

o

o
X000 OVWOWO—ANANNONNNNAN

o N
N N

Gy

0000¥1S3vVW
SOd

O

<

<
X000 T TO—ANANNONNNNAN

O
o~

< N

™M — —

000€0¥LS3IVW
SJd

1 9IW LNN X3H

001+9IW MIUDS X3H

NId

13INDOvyd

9317 140ddNs

0V+91LW M3YDS X3H
09+¥IW M3YDS X3H

I ¥TW LNN X3H

08:9IW 1NN X3H

9IW ¥3IHSYM

1 9IW LNN X3H

11 9W LNN X3H

0Z:9W M3YDS MO0

NZ 8-¥€6NId 9W  LNN-9
NZ VGZINIQ 9 W 4IHSYM
Od NZG96NId 8°¥ 91 X9W MIYDS
31dIN9 34iIs

¥YIMOT 3dINS

NZ €€6 NId 8°8 91 X8W M3IYDS-9
1981=1 a0y

£G€1=T14d0Y

L8¥=1 a0

£GE1=1 a0y

£G8=1d0d

0d 0¥ 39 VNI SNI¥V349 NOILVINDILYY

XT9 ONIY MO0

aains
d3aaTam Iw3dd
d3aaTam Iwvdd

dWVN

10€1199V
CLGLVEDOY
Gosr 1L
(4474
89G/1
IGLVIO0V
9/0v IV
1434332 B14
vZG117O0V
76201969
10€1199V
10€1L 19DV
¥10€7090V
710L1199V
¥7G1309449
7099090V
666/l
L1081
71619080V
6681
1€681
0€681
1€681
87681
0¥3931D
1200¢ZCHYG
9LLL)
/081
G8LI

140D

9¢
T4
v
14
[44
(¥4
0¢
6l
8l
Ll
91
Gl
14
€l
43
b
ol

N M X N0 O N~

~

1y¥vd

V14



HOPPER

MAESTRO 3000 MAESTRO 4000

PART CODE NAME PCS PCS
1 17580 SEED METERING DEVICE 1 1
2 17673 LEVER ASSY 4 4
3 17676 SCALE PLATE 4 4
4 17895 HANDRAIL RIGHT 1 1
5 17901 FRONT HANDRAIL 2 2
6 20731 UPPER PART. WALL ASSY 1

20864 UPPER PART. WALL ASSY 1
7 20783 HOPPER MAESTRO 3000 1

20784 HOPPER MAESTRO 4000 1
8 20837 PARTITION WALL ASSY 1

20866 PARTITION WALL ASSY 1
9 20863 LEVER FERTILIZER 1 1
10 21139 LEVER SEED 1 1
11 21168 HANDRAIL LEFT 1 1

V15



PART CODE
12 21241
21242
13 21247
14 13445
15 160828
16 17705
17 D17941
18 18441
19 20771
20 20861
21 21114
22 21115
23 21119
24 21123
25 21204
26 21248
27  D40004061
28  D30000399
29  D40002022
30 17969
31 B5G102524
33 A01560
34  AOG2F3514
35  A05150
36 A08103014
37 AGG113014
38 AG6113014
39 A50710
40  AG8113014
41 AG8113014
42 A670A9824
43 A670G9824
44  B60800
45  A060C1024
46  A060L1524
47  A061A1524
48  A080S1514
49  A07330
50 19848
51  D30142
52 A080S3014
53 20875
54  D17173
D18162

MAESTRO 3000 MAESTRO 4000
PCS

NAME

DRIVE MECHANISM 3000 ASSY
DRIVE MECHANISM 4000 ASSY
FERTILIZER METERING DEVICE
BUSHING

BEARING, UPPER HALF

SCALE PLATE

BOTTOM CONE

SUPPORT

PLATE

BEARING, LOWER HALF
SCALE PLATE FERT.

COVER, BIG

COVER, LOWER

INNER COVER

EXTRA COVER

PLUG

STRAP

PLUG 9mm

PLUG 42mm

TRAMLINES ASSY

WASHER M16

SCREW M*6X26 34176400 MSK
SCREW.M16X40 8.8 Din603 Zn
SCREW M8X20 A2 DIN 603 Al
SCREW. M8X30 8.8 Din 603 Zn
NUT IL M16 Din985-8 Zn

NUT ILM 6 Din985-8 Zn

NUT IL M8 A2 Din985 Aisi

NUT IL M 8 DIN985-8 ZN

NUT ILM 8 Din985-8 Zn
SCREW 4.8X13 A2 DIN7981C POZ
SCREW 4.8X16 A2 DIN7981C POZ
WASHER M 8 DIN9021 ZNK
SCREW M6X12 8.8 DIN 933 ZN
SCREW M6X20 8.8 Din 933 Zn
SCREW M6X40 8.8 Din 933 Zn
SCREW M8X25 8.8 Din933 Zn
SCREW M10X30 10.9 DIN799
RUBBER WASHER 9*25

WING NUT M8

SCREW M8X25 4.6 DIN 603 ZN
SEED METERING DEVICE, TRAMLINES
TARP COVER 3m

TARP COVER 4m

PCS

EOOO‘NANO\;NN—\_\_\_\UUN_\

NS A oN

22

= NN NN N

o2 NGO NN= = = o NN =

—_
o

N 0O N

A N DNDNDN

V16



PARTITION WALL

PART CODE

1 21185
20860
17889
D17891
14591
17169
18995
21191
20859
A05150
A50710
BEC000003
D30100
A04610
A50710

O 00 N O U1 A W IN

_ m Mmoo
AN W N =~ O

20837

V17 20866

NAME

PARTITION WALL WELDED
PARTITION WALL WELDED
PLATE

SEALING

WASHER

SEALING PLATE

SEALING PLATE

LOCK PIN

SEALING

SCREW M8X20 A2 DIN 603 Al
NUT IL M8 A2 DIN985 AlSI
RING PIN 5080451

HANDLE

SCREW M8X20 A2 Din 912 Aisi
NUT IL M8 A2 Din985 Aisi

WALL LOWER PART ASSY
WALL LOWER PART ASSY

MAESTRO 3m MAESTRO 4m
PCS

N W = = 00 = =

L G
NN

N A DN W

PCS

N W = —a 00 m = =

-_—
NN

A A DN W



DRIVE DEVICE

MAESTRO 3m MAESTRO 4m

PART CODE NAME PCS PCS
1 17933 STEP 1 1
2 17932 BRACKET 1 1
3 20760 DRAWBAR FRAME 2010 1

20818 DRAWBAR FRAME 2010 1
4 17976 PLATFORM 2

18174 PLATFORM 2
5 B5AOMB024 WASHER M10 Din125A Zn 2 2
6 B5COR2024 WASHER M12 Din125A Zn 4 4
7 B580H1624 WASHER M 8 Din125A Zn 8 8
8 AOATAG511 SCREW M10*45 Mus 2 2
9 AGA113014 NUT ILM10 Din985-8 Zn 2 2
10 AGC113014 NUT ILM12 Din985-8 Zn 2 2
11 AG8113014 NUT ILM 8 Din985-8 Zn 8 8
12 AOC1A1014 SCREW M12X40 8.8 Din933 Zn 2 2
13 A080L1514 SCREW M8X20 8.8 Din 933 Zn 8 8

V18



>
@)
o
(a'd
<
I
O
e
s
(@)
|
—
(@]
L
()
=z
<
=
a4
o
-
<
|
oo
[a'd
<
L
[a'd

12

13

V19



PART

U N W N =

CODE

21090
21091
17626
A08761
20620
20632
17625
18100
18125
BD3011404
18524
BC3000002
AGL113014
A13650
A061A1524
AG6113014
21083
21082
AOC1A1014
AGC113014
A0C301514
A09610
21087
B5COR2024
17511
18151
15182
134110000
AGA113014
AOA151014

NAME

ARM LEFT ASSY

ARM RIGHT ASSY

CHAIN

ADJUSTER M12 D1480

FRAME ASSY

FRAME ASSY

PIN

BUSHING

PIN

PIN 4MM DIN11024 ZN

TUBE

SHACKLE M8 ZN

NUT IL M20 DIN985-8 ZN
SCREW M20X50 8.8 DIN933 ZN
SCREW M6X40 8.8 DIN 933 ZN
NUT IL M 6 DIN985-8 ZN

ARM WELDED

STEP

SCREW M12X40 8.8 DIN933 ZN
NUT IL M12 DIN985-8 ZN
SCREW M12X90 8.8 DIN931ZNC
SCREW M12X35 8.8 DIN 603 ZNC
HINGE

WASHER M12 DIN125A ZN
FRAME WELDED

FRAME WELDED

TINE

WASHER M12 DIN125A ZN
NUT It M10 Din985-8 Zn
SCREW M10X35 8.8 DIN933 ZN

MAESTRO 3m MAESTRO 4m

PCS

_ NN = -

AN -2 DN DMNMNDNDNAMDNMNMNDMNMNDMNMNDNNDN

—_ —_
_\m_\m_\w

26
26
26
26

PCS

N N =) -

AN -2 DN DMNMNDNDNAMMNMDMDMNMNDNNDN-

_
w

-_ - 00 -

34
34
34
34

V20



FEED SHAFTS AND MECHANISM

A

LN

MAESTRO 3mMAESTRO 4m

PART CODE NAME PCS PCS
1 17185 BEARING HOUSING 2 2
2 17556 GEAR WHEEL 1 1
3 17679 LEVER 2 2
4 18649 GEARBOX 2 2
5 19081 CHAIN TENSIONER 1 1
6 21130 SPROCKET 725 3/8" 1 1
7 21131 SPROCKET 725 3/8" 1 1
8 21134 SPROCKET Z13 1 1
9 21136 GEAR WHEEL 722 1 1
10 21138 DOUBLE GEARWHEEL Z15 1 1
11 21206 MIXING AXLE 1

21245 MIXING AXLE 1
12 137224 ROLLER 1 1
13 137351 SPROCKET Z15 1/2" 1 1
14 17252 TUBE 1 1
15 17247 AXLE 1

18141 AXLE 1
16 17563 BOTTOF FLAP AXLE 4

V21 "18140 BOTTOF FLAP AXLE 4



PART

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

CODE

17564
"18136
18459
18996
19922
D49009
21129
21132
21236
21243
21237
21244
21239
21240
D49009
B5COR2024
B560E1524
B840N0001
B860V0001
B86120001
B86160001
BHOH11L16
BH1011L11
BH1511L12
BH1210L11
BH15150J1
A0A201014
AGC113014
AG6113014
AG8113014
A060L2025
AOC2A1514
AOC1F1024
A060G1024
A02805
A061A1524
A03655
A080G1514
A05101812
AGA111014
CE62012RS
CE60062RS
BE6000002

NAME

SMALL FLAP AXLE
SMALL FLAP AXLE
SUPPORT BEARING
NYLON BEARING
SEALING HOUSING
SEALING 30*55*7 CRW1R
BUSHING

EXTENSION AXLE

FEED AXLE FERT.

FEED AXLE FERT.

FEED AXLE SEED

FEED AXLE SEED

CHAIN 3/8"

CHAIN

SEALING 30*55*7 CRW1R
WASHER M12 Din125A Zn
WASHER M 6 Din125A Zn
PIN 4X22 DIN1481 ZNC
PIN 6X28 Din1481 Znc
PIN 6X32 Din1481 Znc
PIN 6X36 Din1481 Znc
LOCK RING 16X1 471
LOCK RING 30X1.5 471
LOCK RING 34X1.5 471
LOCK RING 32X1.2 472
LOCK RING 55X2 472

SCREW M10X60 8.8 Din931 Zn

NUT It M12 Din985-8 Zn
NUT ILM 6 Din985-8 Zn
NUT ILM 8 Din985-8 Zn

SCREW M6X25 4.8 Din 84 Zn
SCREW M12X70 8.8 DIN931ZNC
SCREW M12X45 8.8 Din933 Zn
SCREW M6X16 8.8 Din 933 Zn

SCREW M6X25 10.9 933 Zn

SCREW M6X40 8.8 Din 933 Zn
SCREW M6X70 8.8 Din931 Zn
SCREW M8X16 8.8 Din 933 Zn

SCREW M5X50 Din 933
NUT M10 Din934-8 Zn
BEARING 6201 2 Rs
BEARING 6006 2 Rs
RING PIN 6X40 L=40 ZN

PCS

_ = A N =S N -

= 4O A a
~N

= NN W =2 =2 a N W N~ N =2 ODN "2 R amamwWw = W= =20

PCS

_ am N =) N =N

— — e -

—_
~N

<—\NNw—‘—\—\NW\IO’\—‘N—‘\ON—\—\—‘—‘w—\w—\—\o\o\



WIZARD CONTROL UNIT

&

"

& &0

e

V23



13¥DVy9 ONILNNOW
av3at ¥3amod

aviat ¥amod

av3a ¥amod

VdIdS NOILD310dd
1IWWOYS

MIADS

YIHSVM

1NN X3H

ANIT ¥3aWNr

+QUVZIM @dV04q LINJYID
QUVZIM @dv0d LINJAID

24l AVM-€
J2dl AVM-T
ava INIWNFLSNI

L ANITWYYL
7 ANITWYYL

avin ¥amod
LINOVYW ¥O4 ‘MIUDS
L1INOYW

1NN X3H

MIYDS XIH

¥3ATOH YOSN3S

ANNOD "1L/d40OSN3S
d33dS/40OSN3S
TAA3T A33S/YOSNIS
TIAITLHI4/HOSNIS
dl17 X049 NOILONNr
X04d NOILONNI

+ QUVZIM LINIWNYLSNI
QYUVZIM INFWNYLSNI

NOILdI¥DS3a

A3ITONNVdS
Y3ALIFTWOULS

Y3 LIFTWOYLS
YILITTWOYLS
31VdldS OSNNXMD3A
IWWNS SNV NOILVTOSI
JdNVIHDS
ONRIOITYIALINN
YILLNWLINVISHIIS
ANIT ¥3dWNr
+QUVZIM 1L1IH9LTVHOS
QUVZIM 113491TVHOS
2dI104d-€

Jdl10d-2

YOLINOW dN4 ¥31i31

I ONNL4IHIS39 ISSVYLSHHVA
¢ ONNL4I4HIOS39 ISSVHLSHHVA
YILITTWOYLS
JINVYHISNNVASINY 'NOVW
1INOYW

YILINWLINVYYSHDAS
JINVYHISLINVYYSHOAS
Y¥393OSTNdWI ¥N4 Y3 L1VH

YITHYZ/d43939STNdWI
OdW31/43939STNdNI
NY3IM/4393OSTNdNI
¥IONNA/¥IFIDSTNdNI
123d3SOASSNTHISNY
3SOASSNTHISNYV

+ QUVZIM JOLINOW
QYUVZIM dOLINOW

ONNAIFYHOS39

rv.L3a1sy4
ONINGITWQYLS
ONINGITWQYLS
ONINGITWQYLS
IVHIdSAAANS
(IWWND) ONIY3T0SI
ANUNS

w)DI4g
YALLNWLNVYXIS
YNIT ¥3dwnr
+QUVZIM LIOMSLIUN
QUVZIM LIONSLIUN
Jdl 9170d-€

Jdl 9170d-

“LINOW TTIL ONING31

L HONHYWHYdSHOM
C HONHYWHYJSHON
ONINAITWOULS
ANYNSLSYH LINOYW
1INOYW
YILINWLINVYYX3S
ANUNSLINVUX3S
JIVTIYHIOSNIS

ONINXYI39/dOSNIS
13IHOILSYH/HOSN3S
YAINOYA/HOSN3S
13SA0D/YOSNAS
Moyd
VdYMSONITddON

+ QUVZIM JOLINOW
QYUVZIM dOLINOW

ONINARIMSIG

YATVISALINNIM
NIdHOMOMHYS
NIAHOMOXMHYS
NIGQHOrQMHYS

VVIdSYrons
LSIAILNFIAILYT
IANNYILTd
AATISNIY
[H3LLNwoIsnnx

« TAddAH,, 143ddWNr
+QUVZIM AAT TN
QUVZIM AATTIIID
Jdl NaNIVdVN-€

Jdl NINIVdVN-Z
ATIHOLINOW OLHOr

L MHIWvENory
¢ MHIwvdnory
NIGQHOrQMHYS
IANNY NI NOYW
[L1FINOYW

3 LLNWOISNNA
IANNYOISNNA
NIdld NIYNLNV

RINMSYT/IINLNY
SN3dON/IINLNY
NIWAIS/TINLNV
VINVINdV/IINLNY
ISNVX
VISVIYLININLAN

+ QAVZIM TIOLINOW
QUVZIM [JOLINOW

IMIWIN

wwiooy - ¢€ SS

8L X¥
GZI NId 9w
9w

144
9X9l
8W

91 X 8W
LE8YL-E

G860rd

3405
340>
aom
[e[o]0)/|

INM/OLIW/ZIM/A

020-2-90€/9d2/S
[4331°1¢
¥10-0€L9/S

G0S09d

09¥0SV
0¥0-L09L/S
¥00-90€V /S
L00-L¥EV/S
€01-2091/S
Z01-2091/S
020-€-90€/9D/S

¥70-1-90€/92/S
GZ0-1-90€/92/S
020-1-90€/9d2/S

0Z0-1-€61/9W/S
10€1188Y
1619080V
yA%:14}
900-782Z/S
900-782Z/S
600-€124/S
600-€1£4/S

€00-€-90€/2V/S
100-G-90€/NH/S
200-2-90€/NH/S

ON
N
N

OdN

6¢
8¢
YAA
9¢
T4
v
4
[44
(¥4
0¢

6l
8l
Ll
91
Gl
vl
€l
4%
L

NM T IOON 0O

EEL
‘'WNV
EEL
A1HA

V24






PART  CODE NAME PCS PCS
MAESTRO3000 MAESTRO4000

1 14837 BRACKET 2 2
2 18009 SELECTRIC BOX BASE 1 1
3 17510 BUSHING 2 2
4 D17967 CLUTCH 2 2
5 17974 FREE FEED ROLLER 4 4
6 18548 BRACKET 1 1
110 |
'%‘ NOTE! ROW SPACING 125mm
‘ BUSHINGI

V26



ROW MARKER

MAESTRO 3m MAESTRO 4m

PART CODE PCS PCS
1 21037 LOWER ARM LEFT WELDED 1 1
21043 LOWER ARM RIGHT WELDED g 1 1
2 766600  SPRING ASSY 1 1
3 21063 UPPER ARM 3000 1
21038 UPPER ARM 4000 1
4 21057 HINGE LEFT 1 1
21046 HINGE RIGHT 1 1

V27



MAESTRO 3m MAESTRO 4m

PART CODE NAME PCS PCS
5 17617 CYLINDER 50/40-250
6 20935 MARKER HEAD ASSY LEFT
20830 MARKER HEAD ASSY RIGHT g
7 17619 PLATE
8 21050 WASHER 80/61/2
9 21052 BUSHING L=100
10 21051 PIN LOWER
11 21045 STOPPER
12 BEC000002 RING PIN 10X40 L=40 ZN
13 BDO116  PIN 5MM DIN11024 ZN
14 17616 PIN UPPER
15 AGC111014 NUT  M12 DIN934-8 ZN
16 B5L173024 WASHER M20 DIN125A ZN

17 A13929 SCREW M20X125 8.8 DIN960 ZN
18 AGL113014 NUT IL M20 DIN985-8 ZN
19 AG6113014 NUT IL M 6 DIN985-8 ZN
20 AOC3A1024 SCREW M12X100 8.8 DIN933ZNC

21 B5G102524 WASHER M16 DIN125A ZN
22 AGG113014 NUT IL M16 DIN985-8 ZN
23 BH2012F24 SEGER RENG AKS 60X2 DIN471
24 AOG1F1514 SCREW M16X45 8.8 DIN933 ZN
25 B5A0MB024 WASHER M10 DIN125A ZN

26 AOA151014 SCREW M10X35 8.8 DIN933 ZN
27 AGA113014 NUT IL M10 DIN985-8 ZN

28 A50711 NUT M8 Nyloc 985 Zn

29 AO83A1880 SCREW M8X80 8.8 Din931 Zn
30 A062A1114 SCREW M6X90 8.8 DIN931 ZN

31 BJ6500000 NIPPLE M 8*1.25 N:o 507
32 D40001544 RUBBER STOPPER 48001 MAR-CON
33 21039 ADJUSTMENT PART

"34 18234 ADJUSTMENT PLATE

35 17785 DISC

36 18425 SPRING BRACKET

37 131324000 CAP

38 CN2Z00200 Z-SEALING Z002
39 21178 LOCK PART
40 D30000481 S-SPRING M-87 22897S

r

41 D131326000BUSHING 4-2659
42 131328000 SPACER
A3 D131327000BUSHING 4-2658

r

44 A0C2G1514 SCREW M12X80 10.9 DIN931ZN
45 AGC111014 NUT  M12 DIN934-8 ZN

46 B5L173024 WASHER M20 DIN125A ZN
47 AGL113014 NUT IL M20 DIN985-8 ZN
48 B5COR2024 WASHER M12 DIN125A ZN

r

49 AOC1A1014 SCREW M12X40 8.8 DIN933 ZN
'50 AGC113014 NUT IL M12 DIN985-8 ZN

51 CE6201000 BEARING 6201

52 AOC3L1514 SCREW M12X110 8.8 Din 931Zn

53 18426  PLATE V23

_ ma N W INO ) mmama ma a a N "= m ama aaaQ aaa N WNWDAADC DNOO " S madama N e a Nmdmamam NS -
_ = N W NGO ) m mmmmmmm N mE mmmmmmm=a N WINWDA-2 N mmama N N mamamama NS -



TRACK MARKER HYDRAULICS

MAESTRO 3000 =1700
MAESTRO 4000 =2150

MAESTRO 3000 (=1200
MAESTRO 4000 (=1700

[\

FASTNINGSDELAR TILL RAM FOR Sl.ANGAR
SCHLAUCHBEFESTIGUNG AM GEHAUSE
Qf 15
19

FITTING PARTS HYDR. HOSES TO FRAME
16

LETKUJEN KIINNITYS RUNKOON

V29



V30

l I 13INOVYg 0821} v
I 3 43A0D 124115 14
v v 1NN X3H 11 9W [44
4 v YIHSVM 9w (¥4
4 4 08X9W MIYDS X3IH v10LVZ90V 0¢
3 I GZX9W MIUDS 01870V 6l
[A [A ANTVA 39AIALYVD T/T  GSEE6ZLGL-SONMMH 8l
[A [A dION310S 06006Z/G1-SOMIH Ll
l l N-¢42  31V1d ¥43A0D 720871050V 9l
I I 13IXDVY4g 319N0d ¥1229d Gl
[A [A oN71d 14
v 4 1NN X3H 8W €l
4 4 YIHSYM 8w [4%
[A [4 M3IADS X3H 0EX8W L
I I dvd W80-V4L ol
I I «C/1 ATYW “YOLDINNOD LSVA 80-7£0€70 6
I l «C/V  7IV3aS 1SN 2170000¢d 8
l l «C/1 A1ddIN L
I I ANTIVA V¥G6aGLd 9
G G «8/€  7Iv3aAS LISN 1120000¢€d G
G G 8-9-707 311ddIN 319dNn0d ¢6¢ald v
I I 00¥=1 A3719W3SSY ISOH "HdAAH ar6aa1d €
I I 00£1=1 @319W3SSY ISOH "dAAH €89/1d
2 0G12=1 a319wW3asSsy ISOH "dAAH 9/181d
3 00Z1=1 a319wW3aSY ISOH "dAAH 89/1d [4
l [A YIANITAD L1911 l
000~ 0YLS3IVW 000€0Y1S3IVW

SJd SJd dWVN 1dod Ldvd



HYDRAULIC HOES

V31



PART

OO NOOUTNWN =

CODE

D17684
D17686
D17875
202-04-08
747-08
D30000212
705-08-08
NV-08M
NV-08F
705-08-08
17867
17366

NAME

HOSE L=7200

HOSE L=1200

HOSE L=5600

CHOKE NIPPLE

L-NIPPLE

usIT

DOUBLE NIPPLE

QUICK COUPLING MALE
QUICK COUPLING FEMALE
CONNECTOR NIPPLE
CYLINDER ASSEMBLED
CYLINDER WELDED (NO LAMELS)

PCS

PCS

MAESTRO3000 MAESTRO40001

JEE QS G GG ST S I ) Y Qi G Qi iy

e e e e S BN 0% e ) I N N N N N

V32



PACKER AND BEAM

V33

13

A
(-

{

(

PART

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

NN NNNNNNDN=2 @ QQQ Qa9
00 NONUI AN WN-_O VOO NOU AWNDO

CODE

20801
20802
20804
20809
20811
14858
18471
18568
18641
D24323
BJ6500000
AOC1A1014
BE8600002
15914
20812
D30019
14861
16068
B5G102524
B5L173024
AGG113014
A51902
A51900
AGG113014
AOL1F1214
AOL201524
BE8600002

NAME

PIN

PIN

PIN

DRAWBAR

PIVOT PART

BEARING WASHER
HOLDER

SPACER 5MM
SPACER 1.5 MM

BRACKET AM15356
NIPPLE M 8%1.25 N:0 507
SCREW M12X40 8.8 Din933 Zn
RING PIN 6X40 L=40 ZN
SCRAPER

PACKER PRE-ASSY

TYRE 10.0/75-15.3/10
PIN

ROD

WASHER M16 DIN125A ZN
WASHER M20 DIN125A ZN
NUT IL M16 DIN985-8 ZN
NUT IL M20*1.5 Din960 ZN
NUT M20X1.5 DIN934-8 ZN
NUT IL M16 DIN985-8 ZN

SCREW M20X1.5X50 8.8 DIN961Z

SCREW M20X60 8.8 DIN933 ZN
RING PIN 6X40 L=40 ZN

PCS

N AO A= NDA S RAAPNDNDANDNARNA A A QA

N N
NNAAA




BASIC TOW BAR

PART CODE NAME PCS
1 14506 SUPPORT LEG 1
2 20724 DRAWBAR 1
3 20804 PIN 1
4 17605 PIN 1
5 18471 HOLDER 1
6 D24323 BRACKET AM15356 4
7 BE8600002 RING PIN 6X40 L=40 ZN 2

V34



LIGHTS AND REFLECTORS

12

V35

U

XX
T S

XX
X
<& R
N
SRR

)
KR
LIRS
LK
S

17




PART

()]

CODE

141130-000
11301/ L

D40001693
D40001684

D50000385
CP4488
CP4491
CP4491

E73261
D50000395
D50000396

E73635
CF2037

NAME

REAR LIGHT ASSEMBLED
REAR LIGHT “GLASS”
REAR LIGHT BOTTOM

12V / 5 W BULB
12V / 21 W BULB

REFLECTOR TRIANGLE

MAIN WIRING HARNESS 6 m
WIRING HARNESS LEFT 4.8m
WIRING HARNESS RIGHT 4.8 M
HEX SCREW M 6x20

SLOW VEHICLE SIGN TRIANGLE
FRONT REFLECTOR WHITE
SIDE REFLECTOR YELLOW
SCREW REAR LIGHT

CABLE TIE

OVER-WIDE MACHINE WARNING

PCS
MAESTRO3000&4000

NNN

NN

A= RANN_,RAAaAQaN

V36



MEMORY CYLINDER (ACCESSORY)

ADD HERE NORMAL
CYLINDER RETURN HOSE D17686 1=1200

V37



PART CODE

1 18381

2 18383

3 D18391

4 18345

5 18343

6 14987

7 18342

8 18371

9 D51111

10 18386

11 CF18417
12 AG6111014
13 B60649

14 A04220

15  B560E1524
16  A060G1024
17  AGA11J014
18  B5COR2024
19  BHOC10011
20 A08151514
21 A50710

22 A060L1524
23 B560N1524
24 CVO3L1215
25 18310

26  D30000380
27  D18419

28 D18420

29 D18421

30 D18748

31 D30000379

NAME

FRAME PLATE WELDED

TURN PLATE WELDED

CABLE FOR POINTER

CURVE PLATE FOR POINTER
POINTER

RUBBER WASHER 4*35/12
WIRE CABLE HOLDER
BUSHING SPRING

SPRING 36.5*100/3.2 4-51111

SPIN PIN FOR WIRE CABLE
STICKER FOR POINTER

6-NUT M 6 DIN934-8 ZN
WASHER M 8 DIN125A A2 AISI
6-SCREW M8X16 A2-80 DIN 933 A
WASHER M 6 DIN125A ZN
6-SCREW M6X16 8.8 DIN 933 ZN
WING NUT M10 DIN315 ZN
WASHER M12 DIN125A ZN

SEGER RING AKS 12X1 DIN471

6-SCREWI M8X35 8.8 DIN 933 ZN
6-NUT IL M8 A2 DIN985 AlSI
6-SCREWI M6X20 8.8 DIN 933 ZN
WASHER M 6 DIN440R ZN

DYMET BEARING 701 12/14/15
MEMORY CYLINDER

DOUBLE NIPPLE "
HOSE (=6200

HOSE (=1000 ANGLE

HOSE (=1000 STRAIGHT

HOSE |=7650
T-CONNECTOR 712-08

PCS

_ N = (W= @ am -

S A ANANO =

_ e MW= e am aAaa NN

V38















	Strona 1
	Strona 2
	Strona 3
	Strona 4
	Strona 5
	Strona 6
	Strona 7
	Strona 8
	Strona 9
	Strona 10
	Strona 11
	Strona 12
	Strona 13
	Strona 14
	Strona 15
	Strona 16
	Strona 17
	Strona 18
	Strona 19
	Strona 20
	Strona 21
	Strona 22
	Strona 23
	Strona 24
	Strona 25
	Strona 26
	Strona 27
	Strona 28
	Strona 29
	Strona 30
	Strona 31
	Strona 32
	Strona 33
	Strona 34
	Strona 35
	Strona 36
	Strona 37
	Strona 38
	Strona 39
	Strona 40
	Strona 41
	Strona 42
	Strona 43

